501992976 07/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Randal P . Goldberg | 07/17/2012 |
| Michael Hanuschik | 07/17/2012 |
| Paul Millman | 07/17/2012 |
| John W. Zabinski | 07/17/2012 |
| David Robinson | 07/16/2012 |
| David W. Weir | 07/17/2012 |
| Paul W. Mohr | 07/17/2012 |
| Thomas R. Nixon | 07/17/2012 |
| David W. Bailey | 07/17/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1266 Kifer Road | |
| Internal Address: | Building 101 | |
| City: | Sunnyvale | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94086 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|---------------------|--|
| Application Number: | on Number: 13356952 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)523-6845 **Phone**: 408-523-2129

Email: Patent.Group@intusurg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT DEPT INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATION

PATENT

REEL: 028576 FRAME: 0160

\$40.00 13356

501992976

Address Line 1: 1266 KIFER RD BLDG 101
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISRG02160C1/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maureen Walstra

Total Attachments: 4
source=ISRG02160C1_exec_Assignment#page1.tif
source=ISRG02160C1_exec_Assignment#page2.tif
source=ISRG02160C1_exec_Assignment#page3.tif
source=ISRG02160C1_exec_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028576 FRAME: 0161

ISRG02160C1/US'

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS I/we:

Randal P. Goldberg 912 Campisi Way, Unit 217 Campbell, CA 95008

Michael Hanuschik

1449 Isabelle Avenue Mountain View, California 94040

Paul Willman

558 Leland Avenue San Jose, California 95128

John W. Zabinski

1230 Oasis Court Fremont, CA 94539

David Robinson

1813 Orangetree Lane Mountain View, California 94040

David W. Weir

704 Vista Drive Emerald Hills, CA 94062

Paul W. Mohr

301 Monroe Dr. Mountain View, CA 94040

Thomas R. Nixon

1074 Fairview Avenue San Jose, CA 94125

David W. Bailey

230 Wyndham Drive Portola Valley, CA 94028

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented a certain invention entitled:

ADJUSTABLE ERGONOMIC CONTROL CONSOLE WITH USER LOGIN (as amended)

| for which application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed herewith, in which case I hereby authorize and request an attorney for Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc. to insert here in parentheses (/,;) the application number and filing date of said application when known, or was filed under Application No. 13/356952 on January 24, 2012. | | |
|---|------------------|--|
| For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: | | |
| Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc. | | |
| a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 Kifer Rd, Bldg 101, Sunnyvale, California 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my/our invention(s), which is/are generally described in the United States patent application cited above, and all patent applications and patents of every country and region (including international applications made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty) for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of every country and region for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries and regions; and I/we request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns. | | |
| Signature: | Witnessed by: | |
| V | 7/19/12 | |
| Randal P. Goldberg | | |
| <u>7/17/L</u> Date | Roman Devengenze | |

| Signature: Michael Hanuschik 7/12/12 Date / | Witnessed by: Lyny Joth Gregory Toth Print Name |
|--|--|
| Signature: Paul Millman 7/17/12 Date | Witnessed by: ASA HENRY HAZESROUCH Print Name |
| Signature John W. Zabinski Date | Witnessed by: Johanna Kleingeld Print Name |
| Signature: Jwlow David Robinson 1/16(202 Date | Witnessed by: DAUD MARKIN Print Name |
| Signature: David W. Weir Date | Witnessed by: Cabriel Brisson Print Name |

| Signature: Paul W. Mohr 7/17/12 Date | Witnessed by: Jugay Joth Gregory Toth Print Name |
|--|---|
| Signature: Thomas R. Nixon 7 - 17 - 12 Date | Witnessed by: 7/17/12 Rod Vance Print Name |
| Signature: David W. Bailey 7 / 17 / 17 Date | Witnessed by: An W. Grandold Print Name |